
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Devils Lake-Cando  (4) at Grafton-Park River  (3)
ND State H.S. Tourney 3rd Place,  Saturday, February 24, 2007

2007 ND State H.S. Tournament
Grand Forks, North Dakota 

Arena: Ralph Engelstad Arena  Time: 3:07PM - 4:59PM

Official Scorer:  Cody Majerus     Attendance: 
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Grafton-Park River 
Jay Haugland Coaches
Starters

35 Mike Sand    Sr  G
03 Tom McCann    Sr  D
24 Ryan Hills    So  D
14 Ryan Mohagen    So  F
19 Chad Demers    So  F
08 Alex Gaustad    So  F

Devils Lake-Cando 
Al Henry
Starters

01 Daniel Groves    Jr  G
17 Casey Reardon    Jr  D
20 Josh Greene    Jr  D
22 Brandon Hanson    Jr  F
06 Casey Byram    Jr  F
09 Mark Henke    Jr  F

Alternates Alternates
01 Eric Monsebraten    So  G
05 Tyler Vold    So  F
06 Chris Midgarden    Sr  F
07 Tyler Lindell    So  F
09 Cody Boyle    So  F
10 Tanner Hills    Sr  C
11 Luke Paulson    Jr  D
12 Tanner Anderson    Jr  F
15 Billy Peterson    Jr  D
17 Zach Miller    Sr  F
18 Todd Presteng    Jr  F
20 Jordan Feltman    Sr  D
21 Jordan Lutovsky    Jr  F
26 Adam Schaefer    So  D

02 Justin McCarthy    Sr  F
05 Kyle Everson    Sr  C
07 Tyler Roed    So  D
10 Christian Boknecht    So  D
11 Matt Pflaum    Sr  F
13 Jorey Heit    Jr  D
14 Danny Hoffmeyer    Jr  F
15 Cory Bieber    Sr  F
16 Dylan Dalziel    Jr  F
18 Michael Mack    Sr  D
19 Billy Otis    Jr  F
21 Mason Laber    Jr  F
24 Devin Heisler    Fr  D
35 Chase Freidig    So  G

Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

GPR
DLC

Shots on Goal

GPR
DLC

4 6 9
7 7 4

14 13 11
9 6 5

 19
 18

 38
 20

Quality Scoring Chances Face-offs Won

GPR
DLC

 9 
 14 

 1 
 2 

 6 
 9 

 1 
 2 

 9 
 2 

 1 
 0 

 24 
 25 

 3 
 4 

Penalties Power Plays

GPR
DLC

 6 12:00 6 9:22  1  0  0 
 7 14:00 4 4:22  2  0  0 

GPR- 35 Mike Sand  
GPR- 01 Eric Monsebraten  
DLC- 01 Daniel Groves  
DLC- 35 Chase Freidig  

3 50:17 14 12 9 7 2 2  25  21

3 51:00 9 8 6 5 9 8  24  21

GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV Officials

Signature

(Lin) Dan Emery
(Ref) Andy Carton
(Ref) Spivey, Matt

Penalties Goals GWG:  DLC 11 Matt Pflaum  14:16  Per 2
Tm No  Player Penalty (Length) Per Time Tm Type Goal Scorer Assist #1 Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA: 19 - 7 - 0
() 
 4th Place

C: 10 - 4 - 0 OA: 17 - 10 - 0
() 
3rd Place 

C: 9 - 6 - 0

1 0:51 DLC ES 05 Kyle Everson 18 Michael Mack
GPR 12 Tanner Anderson Interference (2) 1 1:23
GPR 06 Chris Midgarden Hooking (2) 1 4:11

1 5:18 DLC PP 18 Michael Mack
GPR 17 Zach Miller Roughing (2) 1 6:28
DLC 05 Kyle Everson Hooking (2) 1 7:35
DLC 21 Mason Laber Cross Checking (2) 1 15:12

1 15:42 GPR PP 17 Zach Miller 18 Todd Presteng 10 Tanner Hills
2 1:47 GPR ES 19 Chad Demers

DLC 02 Justin McCarthy Tripping (2) 2 2:46
2 8:00 DLC ES 06 Casey Byram

GPR 18 Todd Presteng Interference (2) 2 14:08
2 14:16 DLC PP 11 Matt Pflaum 05 Kyle Everson 18 Michael Mack

DLC 22 Brandon Hanson Hooking (2) 3 3:36
3 9:44 GPR ES 18 Todd Presteng 03 Tom McCann

GPR 03 Tom McCann High Sticking (2) 3 10:57
DLC 11 Matt Pflaum Unsprts Condct  (2) 3 12:44
GPR 14 Ryan Mohagen Unsprts Condct  (2) 3 12:44
DLC 11 Matt Pflaum Roughing (2) 3 12:44
DLC 18 Michael Mack Holding (2) 3 14:29

End of Game


